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2805 Harvard Avenue, Suite 102 » Merairie, Louisiana 70006 ¢ USA

Tariff Revisions Effective 1/1/2018

~

1ponents of Tariff

Draft (minimum draft 20"

Detention
A. 1 through 3 hours
B. 4th hour
C. 5th or more

Shifting
A. Between mile 104.0 - 127.9
B. Between mile 128.0 -201.6
C. Between mile 201.7 - 233.9

Tonnage
A. Vessels of at least 21,000 dwt
Plus
B. Vessels greater than 21,000 dwt, but less than 60,000 dwt
C. Vessels greater than or equal to 60,000 dwt

Dock, Undock, Head down, and Turning
A. Vessels less than 300 feet length over all
B. Vessels between 300 and 599 feet
C. Vessels at least 600 feet

Discharge
A. Mile 90.5-106.0
B. Mile 106.1 -222.0
C. Mile222.1-232.2

Mileage

A. Vessels less than 21,000 dwt

B. Vessels between 21,000 and 59,999 dwt

C. Vessels greater than or equal to 60,000 dwt
Head Down
Compass Adjusting

Communication Charge

Tariff
Effective
1/1/2018

$104.04
$450.10

$525.21
$616.61

$1,131.49
$1,253.01
$1,131.49

$229.66
$43.98

$50.09

$576.13
$632.76
$707.00

$741.14
$849.43
$741.14

$24.37
$28.66
$32.96
$171.03
$171.03

$8.28

Main Office Board of Directors

Phone: 3504-832-1199 Phone: 504-219-2600
Billing Fax: 504-455-4328 Fax: 504-456-6456

Marine Operations

Phone:
Fax:

504-219-2611
504-455-2942




