

## New Orleans-Baton Rouge

Steamship Pilots Association
2805 Harvard Avenue, Suite 102 • Metairie, Louisiana 70006 • USA

## **Tariff Revisions Effective 1/1/2018**

Components of Tariff				Tariff Effective 1/1/2018
Draft (minimum draft 20')				\$104.04
Detention A. 1 through 3 hours B. 4th hour C. 5th or more				\$450.10 \$525.21 \$616.61
Shifting  A. Between mile 104.0 - 127.9  B. Between mile 128.0 -201.6  C. Between mile 201.7 - 233.9			\$1,131.49 \$1,253.01 \$1,131.49	
Tonnage  A. Vessels of at least 21,000 dwt Plus  B. Vessels greater than 21,000 dwt, but less than 60,000 dwt C. Vessels greater than or equal to 60,000 dwt				\$229.66 \$43.98 \$50.09
Dock, Undock, Head down, and Turning A. Vessels less than 300 feet length over all B. Vessels between 300 and 599 feet C. Vessels at least 600 feet				\$576.13 \$632.76 \$707.00
Discharge  A. Mile 90.5 - 106.0  B. Mile 106.1 - 222.0  C. Mile 222.1 - 232.2			\$741.14 \$849.43 \$741.14	
Mileage A. Vessels less than 21,000 dwt B. Vessels between 21,000 and 59,999 dwt C. Vessels greater than or equal to 60,000 dwt			\$24.37 \$28.66 \$32.96	
Head Down				\$171.03
Compass Adjusting				\$171.03
Communication Charge				\$8.28
Main Office         Phone:       504-832-1199         Billing Fax:       504-455-4328	Board of Department Phone: Fax:	Directors 504-219-2600 504-456-6456	Marine Op Phone: Fax:	504-219-2611 504-455-2942